
2024 WOMEN’S SOFTBALL LEAGUE 

Team      No Manager  Cell Phone  

Total AG Solutions/ Legacy   1 Samone Motley  701-230-7208 

War Party     2 Kayla Robertson 701-381-2375 

Tronson Grain/ Brekke Aviation   3 Cindy Brown  701-799-0996 

Lady Kahos     4 Darian Jackson  701-649-0293 

Proz Lakeside     5 Melissa Dauphinas 701-350-1233 

Proz/DLYA/JT Trucking   6 Kaycee Schlieve 701-351-7711 

******************************************************************************************************* 

1.   All games begin at 6:45 pm and are doubleheaders.  Team on left is home team for first game and team on right will 

be home team for second game.          

 

2.   Diamonds #1-4 are at Roosevelt Park.  Diamonds #6-9 are located at Ruger Park.   

 

3.   Listen to KZZY or KDVL for any weather cancellations. 

 

4.   A TEXT MESSAGE FROM THE PARKS NOTIFY SYSTEM WILL GO OUT IF GAMES ARE CANCELLED 

THAT NUMBER IS 701-248-4738 PLEASE DO NOT TYPE STOP ON THIS MESSAGE SYSTEM.  

 

5.  GAME POSTPONED AFTER 4:30 ON DAY OF GAME WILL GO AS A FORFEIT. IF TEAMS NEED TO 

CANCEL, PLEASE CALL THE REC OFFICE AT 662-8243 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE THAN CONTACT THE 

OTHER TEAM.  

 

******************************************************************************************************* 

Tuesday, May 14  Tuesday, May 21  Tuesday, May 28  Tuesday, June 4 

D3 2 vs 1   D3 3 vs 4   D3 1 vs 5   D3 2 vs 6  

D4 3 vs 6   D4 6 vs 1   D4 6 vs 4   D4 5 vs 3  

D8 4 vs 5   D8 2 vs 5   D8 2 vs 3   D8 1 vs 4  

 

Tuesday, June 11  Tuesday, June 18  Tuesday, June 25  Tuesday, July 2 

D3 5 vs 6   D3 2 vs 1   D3 3 vs 4   MAKE-UP NIGHT 

D6 4 vs 2   D6 3 vs 6   D6 6 vs 1   IF- NEEDED 

D8 1 vs 3   D8 4 vs 5   D8 2 vs 5      

  

 

Tuesday, July 9   Tuesday, July 16  Tuesday, July 23  Tuesday,  July 30  

D3 6 vs 4   D3 3 vs 5   D3 3 vs 1   PLAYOFFS 

D8 2 vs 3   D6 1 vs 4   D4 2 vs 4   TBA 

D9 1 vs 5   D8 6 vs 2   D6 6 vs 5 

 

Tuesday, August 6 

PLAYOFFS 

TBA 

 

 

2024 State Tournaments 

July 27-28  Master-30 Jamestown 

August 10-11 Rec 2  Minot 

August 10-11 Rec 4  Minot 

August 17-18 Rec 1  Bismarck 

August 17-18 Rec 3 East West Fargo 

August 17-18  Rec 3 West Bismarck 

 

  

2024 Invitational Tournaments 

Sat., June 22 2024– Budweiser Invitational -8 Team Rec. I, II, III IV - $150.00 

Sun., July 21, 2024   -Miller Lite Invitational- 8 Team Rec. I, II, III IV - $150.00 

 


